

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007(For Prel. Hearing)

NEETI MALVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,grant of maintenance)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C. No.
2168/2006 pending before the Additional Principal Judge, Family
Court, Bangalore.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master