

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 8 9 9 O F 2 0 0 7

N E E T I M A L V I Y A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A K E S H M A L V I Y A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,grant of maintenance)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewal, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master