

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L . ) N O ( s ) . 8 9 9 O F 2 0 0 7

N E E T I M A L V I Y A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A K E S H M A L V I Y A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,grant of maintena nce

Date: 07 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Mitra, adv.  
Mr. Sanjay J ain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. K a r a n j a w a l a , Adv.  
Mrs Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a ,Adv.  
Ms. J a s m i n D a m k e w a l a , Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master