

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and grant of maintenance)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter shall be listed in the next Supreme Court Lok
Adalat. Learned counsel for the parties shall ensure that the
parties remain present in person in the next Supreme Court Lok
Adalat.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS