

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln(s) for stay and grant of maintenance and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 6th September, 2008.

The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. THE FOLLOWING ORDER/AWARD IS PASSED:

The petitioner and respondent are present. Negotiations are held. As there are lot of differences to be sorted out, the parties agree for mediation. Accordingly, we refer the parties to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre where they will appear tomorrow, i.e., 7th September, 2008, at 10.30 a.m.

List the matter before the Court next week for the report of the mediation.

[V.S. SIRPURKAR, J.]

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN, J.]