

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O ( s ) . 8 9 9 O F 2 0 0 7

N E E T I M A L V I Y A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

R A K E S H M A L V I Y A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,grant of maintenance

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Dham Kaula, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karan Jawaala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This matter was listed in the Supreme Court Lok Adalat on 6 th September, 2 0 0 8 . The Advocate Counsellor had a long session of counselling with the parties. After spending time with the the parties they adjourned the matter for 7 th September, 2 0 0 8 to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre. The

Advocate Counsellor was happy to note that a positive beginning has been made towards re- conciliation. A copy of settlement agreement has been filed which is taken on record.

The matter may be listed in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat. The parties shall remain present in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bal a Vij)  
Court Master