

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,grant of maintenance)

Date: 06/12/2008 The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.  
For Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:-

Taken on Board.

Perused the Report of the learned Amicus Curiae. The matter may be listed in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat. In the meantime the arrangement as indicated in the Report shall be worked out and the options indicated shall be explored. The parties shall appear before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court on 6.2.2009. In the meantime proceedings in Criminal Case No. 115 of 2008 titled State vs. Rakesh Malviya & ors. pending before the Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Itarasi, shall remained stayed.

.....J .....J  
(P. Sathasivam) (Dr.Arijit Pasayat)