

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.4 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction for payment of maintenance to
petitioner and her daughter)

with IA.Nos.5-6 applns. For directions on behalf of respondent
and for c/delay in tendering the demand draft of Rs.5 lakhs in
TP.No.899/2007)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA.No.6/2009:

The delay of two days in tendering the demand
draft of Rs. 5 lakhs is condoned. The application
stands disposed of accordingly.

IA.No.5/2009:

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some
time to file reply to the application. Let the
needful be immediately done within two weeks. List
the application thereafter.

IA.No.4/2009:

List along with the main matter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master