

hITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA Respondent(s)

(Appln. for directions)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.  
Mr.Sourabh Seth, Adv.  
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent- applicant  
states that the respondent-applicant would deposit  
the last instalment by February 28, 2010. Let this  
application be listed for considering other prayers  
made in the application in the 3rd week of March,  
2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master