

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,grant of maintenance and stay and joint appln. for grant of divorce bymutual consent and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
for M/s Karanjawala & co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for short adjournment in order to go through the two judgments rendered by this Court on the question as to whether the period of second motion in terms of Section 13-B(2) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, could be reduced by this Court.

List on 12th May, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar