

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,grant of maintenance

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
Ms./Mr. A. Srivastava

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The balance amount remaining after as per order dated  
12.05.2010 of this Hon'ble Court with accrued interest  
thereon will be renewed for a period of six months from the  
date of maturity.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar