

|  
ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 11 IN  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of amount)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for time to place on record the details of the expenses expended on the maintenance of the daughter of the parties. Let the needful be done within eight weeks.

List in the month of July, 2011.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master