

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. NO.11 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of amount)

Date: 18/07/2011 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Seth, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the matter before the Family Court is coming up tomorrow when the second motion in the petition for grant of divorce by mutual consent is likely to be made. In view of the submission, call the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master