

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I..A NO. 14

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 899 OF 2007

NEETI MALVIYA . . .PETITINOER

VERSUS

RAKESH MALVIYA . . .RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Satya Mitra, learned counsel for the applicant-  
Narayani Gautam and Mr. Varun Kumar, learned counsel for the  
respondent.

This I.A. has been filed by the applicant Narayani  
Gautam (minor) through her mother - Neeti Malviya seeking  
permission to the minor child to go abroad and join her mother  
-Neeti Malviya and her husband Mr. Deepak Gautam whom her mother  
has married subsequent to the divorce from the earlier husband  
Rakesh Malviya.

Mr. Satya Mitra, learned counsel for the applicant states  
that whenever the mother will come to India along with her  
daughter Narayani Gautam, she will inform her former husband  
Rakesh Malviya and he will certainly be given an opportunity to  
meet the child. It is stated that the applicant is going to  
settle with her mother in New Zealand. He further states that  
as and when the former husband Rakesh Malviya is visiting New  
2  
Zealand where the applicant is going to settle with her mother,  
he will be given an opportunity to meet the child.

In view of the understanding between the parties, I.A.  
No. 14 of 2012 is allowed.

